Single-PLL General Purpose EPROM
Programmable Clock Generator
CY2907
Features
• Single phase locked loop (PLL) architecture
• EPROM programmability
• Factory-programmable (CY2907, CY2907I) or
field-programmable (CY2907F, CY2907FI) device options

REFCLK
CLOAD
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Type Operating Range
CY2907SC-xxx 8-pin or 14-pin SOIC 5.0V, Commercial, Factory Programmable
CY2907SC-xxxT 8-pin or 14-pin SOIC -Tape and Reel 5.0V, Commercial, Factory Programmable
CY2907SL-xxx 8-pin or 14-pin SOIC 3.3V, Commercial, Factory Programmable
CY2907SL-xxxT 8-pin or 14-pin SOIC - Tape and Reel 3.3V, Commercial, Factory Programmable
CY2907SI-xxx 8-pin or 14-pin SOIC 5.0V/3.3V, Industrial, Factory Programmable
CY2907SI-xxxT 8-pin or 14-pin SOIC - Tape and Reel 5.0V/3.3V, Industrial, Factory Programmable
CY2907F8 8-pin SOIC 5.0V/3.3V, Commercial, Field Programmable
CY2907F8T 8-pin SOIC - Tape and Reel 5.0V/3.3V, Commercial, Field Programmable
CY2907F8I 8-pin SOIC 5.0V/3.3V, Industrial, Field Programmable
CY2907F8IT 8-pin SOIC - Tape and Reel 5.0V/3.3V, Industrial, Field Programmable
CY2907F14 14-pin SOIC 5.0V/3.3V, Commercial, Field Programmable
CY2907F14T 14-pin SOIC - Tape and Reel 5.0V/3.3V, Commercial, Field Programmable
CY2907F14I 14-pin SOIC 5.0V/3.3V, Industrial, Field Programmable
CY2907F14IT 14-pin SOIC - Tape and Reel 5.0V/3.3V, Industrial, Field Programmable
CY3670 Cypress FTG Programmer Custom Programming for Field Programmable Clocks
Pb-free
CY2907FX8 8-pin SOIC 5.0V/3.3V, Commercial, Field Programmable
CY2907FX8T 8-pin SOIC - Tape and Reel 5.0V/3.3V, Commercial, Field Programmable
CY2907FX14 14-pin SOIC 5.0V/3.3V, Commercial, Field Programmable
CY2907FX14T 14-pin SOIC - Tape and Reel 5.0V/3.3V, Commercial, Field Programmable
Package Characteristics
Package θJA (C/W) θJC (C/W) Transistor Count
8-pin SOIC 170 35 5436
14-pin SOIC 140 31 5436